

CERTIFIED BID TABULATION

Comite Drive/Foster Road Sanitary Sewer Area Upgrades

City of Baton Rouge, Parish of East Baton Rouge

Project No. 07-PS-BD-0019

Bid Date: Tuesday, February 10, 2009

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	HEMPHILL, INC.		MAGNOLIA, LLC		NOTTINGHAM, LLC		LAUGHLIN-THYSSEN		SEMS, INC.		GRADY CRAWFORD		ALLEN & LEBLANC		BRH-GARVER		DON M. BARRON	
				Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	Lump Sum	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 15,560.00	\$ 15,560.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2020400	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing	S.Y.	114	\$ 7.00	\$ 798.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 706.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,710.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	L.F.	161	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 885.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 483.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,014.30	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,771.00
4020306	Aggregate Surface Course (6" Thick)	S.Y.	25	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
5010100	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	Ton	12.5	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 9,125.00
8013100	Sand Backfill	C.Y.	1030	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 23.70	\$ 24,411.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 39,140.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,510.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 33,990.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,360.00
802102C	PVC Sewer Pipe (8-10' deep, 8")	L.F.	118	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,012.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 8,024.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 8,791.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 11,682.00	\$ 125.50	\$ 14,809.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 6,018.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,440.00
802103C	PVC Sewer Pipe (10-12' deep, 8")	L.F.	8	\$ 38.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 2,712.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 1,072.00	\$ 185.50	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00
802104C	PVC Sewer Pipe (12-16' deep, 8")	L.F.	1235	\$ 48.00	\$ 59,280.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 83,980.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 237,120.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 135,850.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 247,000.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 295,165.00	\$ 263.50	\$ 325,422.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 95,095.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 135,850.00
802105D	PVC Sewer Pipe (16.1' - 20' deep) (10" Diameter)	L.F.	40	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 349.00	\$ 13,960.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00
8023000	Connections to Existing Manhole	Each	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
8031482	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (8-10')	Each	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 9,610.00	\$ 19,220.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8031483	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (10-12')	Each	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
8031484	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (12-16')	Each	3	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 28,320.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 18,690.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
8031485	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (16-20')	Each	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,980.00	\$ 13,980.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
804020C	PVC Sewer Force Main (8")	L.F.	5587.89	\$ 27.00	\$ 150,873.03	\$ 46.80	\$ 261,513.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 279,394.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 324,097.62	\$ 45.00	\$ 251,455.05	\$ 64.70	\$ 361,536.48	\$ 30.30	\$ 169,313.07	\$ 69.00	\$ 385,564.41	\$ 51.00	\$ 284,982.39
804020D	PVC Sewer Force Main (10")	L.F.	3680	\$ 35.00	\$ 128,800.00	\$ 49.70	\$ 182,896.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 217,120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 220,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 220,800.00	\$ 72.93	\$ 268,382.40	\$ 40.20	\$ 147,936.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 268,640.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 206,080.00
804042C	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (8")	L.F.	807	\$ 31.00	\$ 25,017.00	\$ 53.20	\$ 42,932.40	\$ 53.00	\$ 42,771.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 52,455.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 44,385.00	\$ 72.78	\$ 58,733.46	\$ 43.00	\$ 34,701.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 59,718.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 61,332.00
804042D	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (10")	L.F.	200	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 59.40	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 83.37	\$ 16,674.00	\$ 50.75	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 17,200.00
8041100	Plug and Abandon Force Main	Lump Sum	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 21,280.00	\$ 21,280.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8045000	Fittings	Lbs.	3966	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,898.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 28,951.80	\$ 4.05	\$ 16,062.30	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,983.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 39,660.00	\$ 12.23	\$ 48,504.18	\$ 10.35	\$ 41,048.10	\$ 7.80	\$ 30,934.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,830.00
804700A	Gate Valve (4")	Each	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
804700B	Gate Valve (6")	Each	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
804700C	Gate Valve (8")	Each	3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
804700D	Gate Valve (10")	Each	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
804800A	Plug Valve (4")	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
8049000	Air Release/Vacuum Valve	Each	6	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,030.00	\$ 30,180.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
804920C	Force Main Tie-In (8")	Each	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
804920D	Force Main Tie-In (10")	Each	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
8050201	Submersible Sewage Pump Station (2 pumps) PS 94	Each	1	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 327,000.00	\$ 327,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 370,600.00	\$ 370,600.00	\$ 518,000.00	\$ 518,000.00	\$ 431,000.00	\$ 431,000.00	\$ 553,500.00	\$ 553,500.00
8050202	Submersible Sewage Pump Station (2 pumps) PS 246	Each	1	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 367,000.00	\$ 367,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 261,700.00	\$ 261,700.00	\$ 388,730.00	\$ 388,730.00	\$ 361,000.00	\$ 361,000.00	\$ 487,000.00	\$ 487,000.00
8050203	Submersible Sewage Pump Station (2 pumps) PS 291	Each	1	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 324,000.00	\$ 324,000.00	\$ 398,000.00	\$ 398,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 376,500.00	\$ 376,500.00	\$ 565,350.00	\$ 565,350.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 541,500.00	\$ 541,500.00
818200D	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (10")	L.F.	476	\$ 100.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 33,320.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 60,452.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 56,168.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 61,880.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 38,080.00	\$ 56.10	\$ 26,703.60	\$ 66.00	\$ 31,416.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,560.00
818200E	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (12")	L.F.	652	\$ 110.00	\$ 71,720.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 46,292.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 88,672.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 91,280.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 88,020.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 61,940.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 42,054.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 53,464.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 45,640.00
8200001	Demolition and Site Restoration of Pump Station 94	Each	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
8200002	Demolition and Site Restoration of Pump Station 246	Each	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
8200003	Demolition and Site Restoration of Pump Station 291	Each	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
9020106																					